Installation, Operation and Maintenance Manual
Rotary Damper Pneumatic Actuated Type TA
Serial No. H-A030-E-5
        Contents
(1)  Be sure to read the following warranty
clauses of our product  1
(2)  General operating instructions   2
(3)  General instructions for transportation,

Rotary Damper Pneumatic Actuated Type TA 9
  (7) Specification of solenoid valve (option)
Actuation Nom. Size Type Code
Port
Bore
Effective
Cross
Section
Area
Power
Consumption
Additional Function
All Type
40-600mm
(1 1/2”-24”)
4N3S102K-W□-
G31193
Rc 1/4
10mm2
(0.016inch2)
or more
AC ; 6VA
DC ; 5.5W
○Bypass valve built – in
○Silencer with needle valve
   attached
 (to be used as speed controller)
  4N3S102K-W□-G31193
Note:  The number shown with (  ) is not standard item.
   Connection Diagram           JIS Sign
Specification sign
AC100V 50/60Hz 1
AC110V 50/60Hz (2)
AC200V 50/60Hz 3
AC220V 50/60Hz (4)
DC24V 5
DC48V (6)
DC100V (7)
DC125V (9)
Installation, Operation and Maintenance Manual
Rotary Damper Pneumatic Actuated Type TA 10
 (8) Specification of limit switch (option)
Actuation Nominal Size Type Code Protection Grade Limit Switch Type
All Type
40-100mm
(1 1/2”-4”)
SB2-11
IP 65
V-112-1C24
(OMRON)
125-300mm
(5”-12”)
SB2-16
350-600mm
(14”-24”)
SB2-22
  Limit Switch Rating                                     Connection Diagram (At intermediate opening)
Rate Voltage
(V)
Resistive Load
(A)
Inductive Load
(A)
AC125 11 7
AC250 11 7
DC125 0.5 0.1
DC250 0.25 0.04
 (9) Specification of filter regulator (option)
Actuation Nom. Size Type Code Port Bore
Element
degree of
Filtration
All Type
40-600mm
(1 1/2”-24”)
ARU2-02-8A-G Rc 1/4 5μm
(40mm-300mm)
1
2
COM
N O
4
3
COM
N O
SW .1
SW .2
1
2
COM
N C
4
3
COM
N C
SW .1
SW .2
NO type NC type
(350mm,400mm)
   JIS Sign
SW.1: Contact closes when valve is closed (double acting/air to open)
Contact closes when valve is opened (air to shut)
SW2: Contact closes when valve is opened (double acting/air to open)
      The contact closes when the valve is closed (air to shut)
Installation, Operation and Maintenance Manual
Rotary Damper Pneumatic Actuated Type TA 11
 (10) Specification of speed controller (option)
Actuation
Nom.
Size(mm)
Type Code Port Bore
Effective Cross Section Area Needle No. of
Revolution Free Flow Control Flow
All Type
40-600mm
(1 1/2”-24”)
SC7-08A Rc 1/4
11 mm2
(0.017inch2)
8.3 mm2
(0.012inch2)
8 turns
  JIS Sign
Installation, Operation and Maintenance Manual
Rotary Damper Pneumatic Actuated Type TA 12